504025141 09/27/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4071800

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANTHONY J BRADSHAW	09/27/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGRICULTURAL DISTRIBUTING, INC.	
Street Address:	1535 CASE PLACE	
City:	WOODLAND	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95776	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15277904

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (916)444-5441

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:cb@saciplaw.comCorrespondent Name:R. MICHAEL WESTAddress Line 1:1922 21ST STREET

Address Line 4: SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95811

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11120-UTIL-II	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. MICHAEL WEST	
SIGNATURE:	/R. Michael West/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=11120-Util-II Assignment-Signed#page1.tif source=11120-Util-II Assignment-Signed#page2.tif

PATENT 504025141 REEL: 039871 FRAME: 0106

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Anthony J. Bradshaw, an individual, residing at 39591 County Road 17A, Woodland,

California 95695, herein called ASSIGNOR, warrants and represents that he is the inventor of the

subject matter disclosed and claimed in the following patent application entitled:

CONVEYOR BELT WITH ROWS OF ALTERNATING TYPES OF BARS

said patent application, being the basis of various rights, procedures and documents and together

with them called "PROPERTIES," the term PROPERTIES including the invention itself,

improvements of it heretofore or hereafter made or acquired by ASSIGNOR, rights to make, use and

sell said invention, and further proceedings and filings concerning it, (for example: searches,

interferences, litigation, negotiations, and original, continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue,

extension and corresponding patent applications and patents), in the United States, under the Patent

Cooperation Treaty, in the EPO, and in foreign countries.

For lawful CONSIDERATION, receipt of which by ASSIGNOR is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys all his rights, title and interest in and to said

PROPERTIES to Agricultural Distributing, Inc., a California Corporation, its assigns, successors and

other legal representatives, herein called ASSIGNEE, and agrees at the request and expense of

ASSIGNEE to execute other documents consistent with ASSIGNEE'S ownership, use and

enjoyment of said PROPERTIES and helpful to effectuate this transfer, and to assist in ascertainment

of facts and production of evidence relating to said PROPERTIES.

The benefits of this Assignment and Agreement shall inure to ASSIGNEE and shall be

binding upon ASSIGNOR, his heirs, assigns and legal representatives.

The undersigned declares that all statements made hereinabove of his own knowledge are

Assignment and Agreement

Atty. Dkt. 11120-Util-II

-1-

true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code.

ASSIGNOR

Date: 9-77-16

Anthony J. Bradshaw

Assignment and Agreement

-2-

Atty. Dkt. 11120-Util-II

PATENT REEL: 039871 FRAME: 0108